RESOLUTION 82-7

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION CONTINUE TO STAFF AND PROVIDE SERVICES TO THE RESIDENTS OF NASSAU COUNTY IN NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, have been advised that the Social Security Administration intends to discontinue providing services to the residents of Nassau County in the County of Nassau, and

WHEREAS, it would create an extreme hardship on behalf of the residents of Nassau County to travel to the nearest Social Security office, which would be Jacksonville, Florida, in some instances entailing a round trip of 100 miles, and

WHEREAS, the residents of the County of Nassau should not be penalized because they do not live in a large urban area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, urges the Social Security Administration to maintain its present service level within Nassau County.

RESOLVED this 23rd day of February, 1982.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Hodges Chairman Its:

ATTEST:

Bv on Its: 6 Ex-officio Clerk